
CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG 

BY-LAW NO. 2005-05 

BEING a by-law to amend by-law number 2004-112 
which provides for the issue of one series of debentures 

WHEREAS By-law 2004-112 provided for the issuance of debentures for various 
waterline and drainage projects; 

AND WHEREAS The Town of Amherstburg deems it advisable to revise the schedule 
amount for the series of debentures; 

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN 
OF AMHERSTBURG ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

THAT the following two sections of by-law 2004-112 be deleted: 

The debentures to be issued are described as follows: 
By-law 
No. Undertaking 

2004-111 
1998-28 
1998-27 
2004-107 

AND; 

5th Concession Waterline 
Beaudoin Drain 
Imeson-Meloche Drain 
Access Culvert over Shaw Drain 

Amount to 
be financed 

$ 76,239.66 
$ 814.65 
$ 2,688.43 
$ 7,209.33 

( 1) The amount authorized to be borrowed in lawful money of Canada by the said 
by-law is hereby consolidated into the Sum of$ 86,952.07 in lawful money of 
Canada and there shall be issued debentures therefore in the principal amount of 
$ 86,952.07 and the debentures shall be payable as to both principal and interest 
in lawful money of Canada. 

AND THAT these two sections of by-law 2004-112 and Schedule "A" hereto attached be 
amended to read as follows: 

The debentures to be issued are described as follows: 
By-law 
No. Undertaking 

2004-111 
1998-28 
1998-27 

AND; 

5th Concession Waterline 
Beaudoin Drain 
Imeson-Meloche Drain 

Amount to 
be financed 

$ 76,239.66 
$ 814.65 
$ 2,688.43 

( 1) The amount authorized to be borrowed in lawful money of Canada by the said 
by-law is hereby consolidated into the Sum of$ 79,742.74 in lawful money of 
Canada and there shall be issued debentures therefore in the principal amount of 
$ 79,742.74 and the debentures shall be payable as to both principal and interest 
in lawful money of Canada. 
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By-Law 2005-05 amending by-law 2004-112 
January 10th, 2005 

This by-law shall come into force and take effect upon the final passing thereof. 

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this oth day of January, 2 



Roll Number 

580-02550 

630-02100 

630-02150 

630-01800 

630-01780 

630-01700 

Roll Number 

460-03300 

490-01000 

490-01100 

Roll Number 

480-03950 

480-04150 

480-00200 

480-03200 

By-Law 2005-05 
Revising By-Law 2004-112 

Debenture Issue dated 
December 15th, 2004 

STH CONCESSION WATERMAIN 

Name Civic Address 

PAQUETTE, Jeffrey & Racine, Kelly 5593 Cone 5 South 

LARABEE, Stanley & Maureen 5435 Cone5 South 

DINGLE, Wayne & Karen 5429 Cone 5 South 

WRIGHT, Rosalee & Jill 5348 Cone 5 South 

WRIGHT, William & Karen 5340 Cone 5 South 

BRATT, Elvin & Sheri 5334 Cone 5 South 

BEAUDOIN DRAIN 

Name Civic Address 

NASCIMENTO, Roy & TORTI, Lois 3736 Cone 3 North 

RENAUD, Joseph & Leeann 3757 Cone 3 North 

MCCURDY, Alvin 3761 Cone 3 North 

!MESON-MELOCHE DRAIN 

Name Civic Address 

SHAW, Gregory & Sherri 6805 Cone 6 North 

BALDO, Anthony & Anne 6849 Cone 6 North 

IOVINO, Daniel & Larissa North Sideroad 

JONCAS, Larry & Chrystal WIS Cone 6 North 

ITotal All 

H:\MyFiles\Drains\2004 Debenture\DEBENTURE Summary Dec 2004.xls 

Outstanding 
Annual Amount 

Amount 

$ 12,706.61 $ 2,898.54 

$ 12,706.61 $ 2,898.54 

$ 12,706.61 $ 2,898.54 

$ 12,706.61 $ 2,898.54 

$ 12,706.61 $ 2,898.54 

$ 12,706.61 $ 2,898.54 

$ 76,239.66 

Outstanding 
Annual Amount 

Amount 
$ 167.10 $ 38.12 

$ 392.84 $ 89.61 

$ 254.71 $ 58.10 

$ 814.65 

Outstanding 
Annual Amount 

Amount 

$ 614.71 $ 140.22 

$ 395.95 $ 90.32 

$ 63.53 $ 14.49 

$ 1,614.24 $ 368.23 

$ 2,688.43 

I s 19,142.141 


