#### CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

#### BY-LAW NO. 2005-05

# BEING a by-law to amend by-law number 2004-112 which provides for the issue of one series of debentures

WHEREAS By-law 2004-112 provided for the issuance of debentures for various waterline and drainage projects;

**AND WHEREAS** The Town of Amherstburg deems it advisable to revise the schedule amount for the series of debentures;

# NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

#### THAT the following two sections of by-law 2004-112 be deleted:

The debentures to be issued are described as follows:

By-law No.	Undertaking	Amount to be financed			
2004-111	5 <sup>th</sup> Concession Waterline	\$ 76,239.66			
1998-28	Beaudoin Drain	\$ 814.65			
1998-27	Imeson-Meloche Drain	\$ 2,688.43			
2004-107	Access Culvert over Shaw Drain	\$ 7,209.33			

### AND;

The amount authorized to be borrowed in lawful money of Canada by the said by-law is hereby consolidated into the Sum of \$ 86,952.07 in lawful money of Canada and there shall be issued debentures therefore in the principal amount of \$ 86,952.07 and the debentures shall be payable as to both principal and interest in lawful money of Canada.

**AND THAT** these two sections of by-law 2004-112 and Schedule "A" hereto attached be amended to read as follows:

The debentures to be issued are described as follows:

By-law No.	Undertaking	Amount to be financed			
2004-111	5 <sup>th</sup> Concession Waterline	\$ 76,239.66			
1998-28	Beaudoin Drain	\$ 814.65			
1998-27	Imeson-Meloche Drain	\$ 2,688.43			

## AND;

(1) The amount authorized to be borrowed in lawful money of Canada by the said by-law is hereby consolidated into the Sum of \$ 79,742.74 in lawful money of Canada and there shall be issued debentures therefore in the principal amount of \$ 79,742.74 and the debentures shall be payable as to both principal and interest in lawful money of Canada.

Page 2 of 2 By-Law 2005-05 amending by-law 2004-112 January  $10^{\rm th}$ , 2005

This by-law shall come into force and take effect upon the final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 10th day of January, 2005

MAXOR

MAXOR

CLERK

### By-Law 2005-05 Revising By-Law 2004-112 Debenture Issue dated December 15th, 2004

5TH CONCESSION WATERMAIN						
Roll Number	Name	Civic Address	0	utstanding Amount	Annı	ual Amount
580-02550	PAQUETTE, Jeffrey & Racine, Kelly	5593 Conc 5 South	\$	12,706.61	\$	2,898.54
630-02100	LARABEE, Stanley & Maureen	5435 Conc 5 South	\$	12,706.61	\$	2,898.54
630-02150	DINGLE, Wayne & Karen	5429 Conc 5 South	\$	12,706.61	\$	2,898.54
630-01800	WRIGHT, Rosalee & Jill	5348 Conc 5 South	\$	12,706.61	\$	2,898.54
630-01780	WRIGHT, William & Karen	5340 Conc 5 South	\$	12,706.61	\$	2,898.54
630-01700	BRATT, Elvin & Sheri	5334 Conc 5 South	\$	12,706.61	\$	2,898.54

\$ 76,239.66

BEAUDOIN DRAIN						
Roll Number	Name	Civic Address	1	tstanding Amount	Annua	al Amount
460-03300	NASCIMENTO, Roy & TORTI, Lois	3736 Conc 3 North	\$	167.10	\$	38.12
490-01000	RENAUD, Joseph & Leeann	3757 Conc 3 North	\$	392.84	\$	89.61
490-01100	MCCURDY, Alvin	3761 Conc 3 North	\$	254.71	\$	58.10

814.65

IMESON-MELOCHE DRAIN							
Roll Number	Name		Civic Address		itstanding Amount	Annu	al Amount
480-03950	SHAW, Gregory & Sherri	6805	Conc 6 North	\$	614.71	\$	140.22
480-04150	BALDO, Anthony & Anne	6849	Conc 6 North	\$	395.95	\$	90.32
480-00200	IOVINO, Daniel & Lorissa		North Sideroad	\$	63.53	\$	14.49
480-03200	JONCAS, Larry & Chrystal	W/S	Conc 6 North	\$	1,614.24	\$	368.23

\$ 2,688.43

Total All	\$ 79,742,74